CA M BRIA September 28, 2000

eva chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency - _

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 \V‘-f—f LASL AN k"'Pd’] Blak +1REE
Alameda, California 94502-6577 b wald A)-Z B e Jovh\,

Re: Third Quarter 2000 Monitoring Report W
Shell-branded Service Station §w (k'l/\” l uulu, dd > W[/‘-p:j—d

11989 Dublin Boulevard

Dublin, California toov L h-m Lelieoe_, .
Incident #98995328

Cambria Project #242-0548-002 Cenh ofe
S SAR { ar.agu\e&uw

3&,0 -
@ Dear Ms. chu: L@b @d,,m

On behalf of Equiva Services LLC, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is

submitting this groundwater monitoring report in accordance with the reporting requirements of
23 CCR 2652d.

THIRD QUARTER 2000 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine Tech Services, Inc. (Blaine) of San Jose, California gauged
and sampled the site wells, calculated groundwater elevations, and compiled the analytical data.
Cambria prepared a groundwater elevation contour map (Figure 1). Blaine’s report, presenting
the laboratory report and supporting field documents, is included as Attachment A.

Comparison of the current analytical results with previous trends suggests that the samples from
wells MW-2 and MW-3 were mislabeled. Cambria will notify the sampling contractor of the
possible error and will evaluate future trends.

Oakland, CA

san Ramon, CA ANTICIPATED FOURTH QUARTER 2000 ACTIVITIES

Ssonoma, CA
Portland, OR

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine will gauge and sample all wells and tabulate the data.
Cambria
Environmental
Technology, Inc.

Cambria will prepare a monitoring report.

144 65th Street
Suite 8

Oakland, CA 94608
Tel (510} 420-0700
Fax (510} 420-9170




evachu
CAMBRIA ' September 28, 2000

Potential Receptor Survey and Conduit Study: In a January 28, 2000 telephone conversation
with Cambria, eva chu of Alameda County Health Care Services Agency requested that a
potential receptor survey and conduit study be performed at the site. Cambria will provide the
results of the potential receptor survey and conduit study in a forthcoming report.

CLOSING

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this project. Please call Barbara Jakub at
@ (510) 420-3309 if you have any questions or comments,

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc

BarbaralJ. ] al}:ﬁb
Project Geglogist

\OJC»\Q\J\O @ ooy (e

e, Com

ENGINEERING
GEQLOGIEY

Associate Hydrogeologist
Figure: 1 - Groundwater Elevation Contour Map
Attachment: A - Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report and Field Notes

cC: Karen Petryna, Equiva Services LLC, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, California 91510-7869
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ATTACHMENT A

Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report
and Field Notes




1680 ROGERS AVENUE
TBElEﬁgEEHCESM SAN JOSE, CA 95112-1105
{408) 573-7771 FAX
(408) 573-0555 PHONE
CONTRACTOR'’S LICENSE #746684
www.blainetech.com

September 13, 2000

Karen Petryna

Equiva Services LLC
P.O. Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869

Third Quarter 2000 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Service Station

11989 Dublin Boulevard

Dublin, CA

Monitoring performed on July 27, 2000

Groundwater Monitoring Report 000727F-1

This report covers the routine monjtoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board
requirements, routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
clapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard water parameter instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater (if applicable)
1s, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to this report.

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified on completion of a forty
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.




Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

it

Deidre Kerwin
Operations Manager

DK/jt

attachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

cC: Anni Kreml
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.
1144 65" Street
Oakland, CA 94608-2411




WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
11989 Dublin Boulevard

Dublin, CA
MTBE MTBE Depth to GW D.O.
Well ID Date TPPH TEPH B T E X 8020 8260 TGC Water | Elevation | Reading

(ugh) | (ugh) | (ugll) | (ug) | (ugh) | (ugh) | (ugh) | (ugh) | Msb) | () | (MsL) | (ppm)
MW-1 07/20/1999 <50.0 <50.0 <0,500 <(.,500 <0.500 <0.500 <5.00 NA 367.99 6.24 361.75 NA
MW-1 10/25/1999 <50.0 <50.0 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <5.00 NA 367.99 6.36 .361.63 NA
MW-1 01/27/2000 <50.0 <50.0 <0.500 <0.500 <(.500 <0.500 «<2.50 NA 367.99 5.65 362.34 NA
M- 04/03/2000 <50.0 <50.0 <0.500 |. <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <2.50 NA 367.99 5.68 362.31 1.2/1.6
MW-1 07/27/2000 <50.0 NA <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <(.500 <2.50 NA 367.99 5.69 362.30 1.0/1.4
MW.-2 07/20/1999 2,600 699 55.0 <2.50 58.5 <2.50 9,370 NA 365.43 20.31 345.12 NA
MW-2 10/25/1999 4,710 761 61.1 <10.0 746 <10.0 22,800 NA 36543 22.80 . 342.63 NA
Mw-2 01/27/2000 3,820 1490 60.8 <10.0 156 <10.0 13,400 15,000a 365.43 19.17 346.26 NA
MW-2 | 04/03/2000 7,130 NA 184 14.9 238 18.8 34,200 28,000 365.43 19.03 346.40 1.6M1.7
MW-2 07/27/2000 31 NA 10.0 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 280 NA 365.43 19.09 346.34 1.9M1.7
MW-3 | 07/20/1999 208 177 4.89 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 664 NA 364.97 24.23 340.74 NA
MW-3 10/251999 378 182 9.49 <{(.500 <0.500 <0.500 1,410 NA 364.97 23.26 341.71 NA
MwW-3 | 01/27/2000 428 100 29.4 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 941 NA 364 .97 19.53 345.44 NA
MW-3 | 04/03/2000 <125 NA 11.4 <1.25 <1.25 <1.25 639 NA | 364.97 19.13 345.84 1.4/11.9
MwW-3 | 07/27/2000 4,360 NA 78.4 6.95 85.8 2.61 26,600 25,200b 364.97 19.10 345.87 1.9/2.0

|
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WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
11989 Dublin Boulevard

Dublin, CA
MTBE | MTBE Depthto| GW D.O.
WellID | Date TPPH | TEPH B T E X 8020 8260 TOC | Water |Elévation| Reading
ug/l) | (o) | (ugl) | (ug) | (ug) | (ugl) | (ugl) | (ugl) | (MSL) (ft.) (MSL) | (ppm)

Abbreviations:

TPPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by modified EPA Method 8015
TEPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel by modified EPA Method 8015
BTEX = benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes by EPA Method 8020

MTBE = methyi-tertiary-butyl ether by EPA Method 8020

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation

GW = Groundwater

DO = Dissolved Oxygen

ug/L = parts per billion

ppm = parts per million

msi = Mean sea level

ft = Feet

<n = Below detection limit

n/n = Pre-purge/Post-purge DO Readings

NA = Not applicable

Notes:

Wells surveyed June 21, 1999 by Virgil Chavez Land Surveying of Vallejo, California.
a = Sample was analyzed cutside the EPA recommended holding time.

b = Concentration is an estimate.

i
Page 2




S - 885 Jarvis Drive
M Hill, CA 95037
equOIa . Orsan(dtl)ﬁ) T76-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308

W% Analytical ‘ e oncs

5 September, 2000

Nick Sudano

Blaine Tech Services (Shell)
1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jose, CA 95112

RE: 11989 Dublin Blvd.
Sequoia Report: MJG0856

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 07/28/00 12:14. If you
have any questions conceming this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ted Tewssas
Profect Manager

CA ELAP Certificate #1210




Sequoia

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (408} 782-6308
www. sequoialabs.com

W Analytical

Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: 11989 Dublin Blvd.
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 11989 Dublin Blvd./ Dubiin Reported:
San Jose CA, 95112 Project Manager: Nick Sudano 09/05/00 10:51

ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES

rSample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
MW-1 MIG0856-01 Water 07/27/0009:34  07/28/00 12:14
MW-2 MIG0R56-02 Water 07/27/00 10:06 07/28/00 12:14
MW-3 MIJIGO856-03 Water 07/27/00 09;50 07/28/00 12:14
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill The results in this report apply o the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirely.

e

Woje ger
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Sequoia
W Analytical

885 [arvis Drive

Margan Hill, CA 95037

(408) 776-9500

FAX (408) 782-6308
www . sequolalabs.com

Blaine Tech Services (Shell)
1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose CA, 95112

Project: 11989 Dublin Blvd.
Project Number: 11989 Dublin Blvd./ Dublin
Project Manager: Nick Sudano

Reported:
09/05/00 10:51

Total Purgeable Hydrocarbons (C6-C12), BTEX and MTBE by DHS LUFT
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units  Dilution Batch  Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
MW-1 (MJG0856-01) Water _Sampled: 07/27/00 09:34 Received: 07/28/00 12:14
Purgeable Hydrocarbons ND 500  ug 1 OHO8002 03/0800  08/08/00 DHS LUFT
Benzene ND 0.500 - " " " - "
Toluene ND 0.500 " " " " - "
Ethylbenzene ND 0.500 " " " " " "
Xylenes (total) ND 0.500 " " " " - "
Methyl tert-butyl ether ND 250 s " ) "
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 20.9 % 70-130 " " " "
MW-2 (MJG0856-02) Water Sampled: 07/27/00 10:06 Received: 07/28/00 12:14
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 31 500  ugl 1 OHO8002  08/08/00  OR/B/00 DHS LUFT P-03
Benzene 10.0 0.500 " " " K " "
Toluene ND 0.500 " " N " " o Coe
Ethylbenzene ND 0.500 - " " " " "
Xylenes (total} ND 0.500 " " " " " "
Methyl tert-butylether 280 125 v s vt esnooo v M3
Surrogate: a,ita-Trifluorcioluens 129 % 70-130 ® " 08/08/00 " -
MW-3 (MJG0856-03) Water Sampled: 07/27/00 09:50 Received: 07/28/00 12:14
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 4360 250 ug! 5 QOHOROD2 O8/08/00  08/08/00 DHS LUFT P-01
Benzene 78.4 2.50 " " " " " "
Toluene 6.95 2.50 " " " " " "
Ethylbenzene 85.8 2.50 " " " ' " "
Xylenes (total) 2.61 2.50 " " " " " "
Methyl tert-butylether 26600 1000 v 0 v 08N000 ot M3
Surrogate: a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene 115 % 70-130 ” » 08/08/00 "

The reswlts in this repart apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced In its entively.

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Page 2 of 6




Sequoia -

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (408B) 782-6308
wrww.sequoialabs.com

W%’ Analytical

Project: 11989 Dublin Blvd.
Project Number: 11989 Dublin Bivd./ Dublin
Project Manager: Nick Sudano

Blaine Tech Services (Shell)
1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose CA, 95112

Reported:
09/05/00 10:51

MTBE Confirmation by EPA Method 8260A
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

. Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed — Method Notes
MW-3 (MJG0856-03) Water Sampled: 07/27/00 09:50 Reccived: 07/28/00 12:14
Methyl tert-butyl ether 25200 1000 ug/l 1000 OH16004  08/15/00 08/15/00  EPAB260A 102
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 884 9% 70-130 " "' i " 02
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain af
custody document. This anabrtical report must be reproduced in ils entirely.

&b
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S - 835 Jarvis Drive
Mo Hill, CA 95037

eqUO1a - rsan(m} 7769600
FAX (408} 782-6308

W ¥ Analytical _ s o

Blaine Tech Services {Shell) Project: 11989 Dublin Blvd.
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 11989 Dublin Blvd./ Dublin Reported:
San Jose CA, 95112 Project Manager: Nick Sudano 09/05/00 10:51

Total Purgeable Hydrocarbons (C6-C12), BTEX and MTBE by DHS LUFT - Quality Control
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Reporting Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 0H08002 - EPA 5030B [P/T]
Blank (0H08002-BLK1) _ Prepared & Analyzed: 08/08/00
Purgeable Hydrocarbons ND 50.0 ug/l
Benzene ND 0.500 "
Toluene ND 0.500 "
Ethylbenzene ND 0.500 "
Xylenes (total) ND 0.500 "
Methyl tert-butyl ether ND 2.50 "
Surrogate: a,a,a-Triflucrololuene 2.07 * fo.e 90.7 70-130
LCS (0H08002-BS1) L B Prepared & Analyzed: 08/08/00 ) 3
Benzene 2.93 0.500 ug/l 10.0 99.8 70-130 -
Toluene 10.1 0.500 " 10.0 101 70-130
Ethylbenzene 10.2 0.500 " 10.0 102 70-130
Xylenes (total) 30.8 0.500 " 30.0 103 70-130
Surrogate: n,q, ; Trifluorotoluche 9.25 " 0.0 925 70-130 -

Matrix Spike (0H08002-MS1) Source: MJG0856-01  Prepared & Analyzed: 08/08/00

Benzene TS 0500  ug 10.0 ND 101 60-140

Toluene ‘ 10.1 0.500 " 10.0 ND 101 60-1490

Ethylbenzene 10.1 0.500 " 10.0 ND 101 6(-140

Xylenes (total) 304 0.500 " 300 ND 101 60-140

Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 8.1 1 ) " 10.0 g1 70-130

Matrix Spike Dup (0H03002-MSD1) Source: MIG0856-01  Prepared & Analyzed: 08/08/00 e
Benzene 10.3 0.500 ug/l 10.0 ND 103 60-140 1.96 25

Toluene 10.3 0.500 " 10.0 ND 103 60-140 1.96 25

Ethylbenzene 10.2 0.500 " 10.0 ND 102 60-140 0.985 25

Xylenes {total) 306 0.500 " 30.0 ND 102 60-140 0.656 25

Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 9.33 B 100 913 70-130

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
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Sequoia

W% ¥ Analytical

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (408} 782-6308
www sequoialabs.com

Blaine Tech Services {Shell)
1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose CA, 95112

Project: 11989 Dublin Blvd.
Project Number: 11989 Dublin Blvd./ Dublin
Project Manager: Nick Sudano

Reported:
09/05/00 10:5}

MTBE Confirmation by EPA Method 8260A - Quality Control

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Reporting Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 0H16004 - EPA 5030B [P/T]
Blank (0H16004-BLK1) N Prepared & Analyzed: 08/15/00
Methy] tert-butyl cther ND .00 ugh
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 7.14 " 10.0 714 70-130
LCS (0H16004-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 08/15/00
Methyl tert-butyl sther 7.18 1.00 ug/l 10.0 71.8 70-130
;S;urrogare: 1,.2-Dichloroethane-d4 8.37 " 0.0 83.7 70-130
Matrix Spike (0H16004-MS1) _ Source: MJHO0214-09 Prepared & Analyzed: 08/15/00
Methyt tert-butyl ether 3.81 1.00 ug/ 10.0 ND 83.1 70-130
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 3.54 ' " 100 854 70-130 -
Matrix Spike Dup (0H16004-MSD1) Source: MJH0214-09  Prepared & Analyzed: 08/15/00 o _
Methyl tert-butyl ether B.68 1.00 ug/1 10.0 ND 86.8 70-130 1.49 25
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 8.53 o 10.0 853 70-130 )

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

The resnlts in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its enfirety.
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W% Analytical

Sequoia

885 [arvis Diive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 775-9600

fAX (408) 782-6308
www.sequolalabs.caom

Blaine Tech Services {Shell) Project: 11989 Dublin Blvd.
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 11989 Dublin Blvd./ Dublin Reported:
San Jose CA, 95112 Project Manager: Nick Sudano 09/05/00 10:51

[-02

M-03

P-01

P-03

DET

Notes and Definitions
The concentration repotted is an estimated value above the linear quantitation range.
Sample was analyzed at a second dilution per clients request.
Chromatogram Pattern: Gasoline C6-C12
Chromatogram Pattern: Unidentified Hydrocarbons C6-C12

Analyte DETECTED
Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting lirnit
Not Reported

Sample results reported on a dry weight basis

Relative Percent Difference

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
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. - 1680 ROGERS AVENUE CONDUCT ANALYSIS TQ DETECT LAB Sequoia DHS #

B L AI N E ‘AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112-1105 ALL ANALYSIS MUST MEET SPECIFICATIONS AND DETECTION
FAX (408) 573-7771 LIMITS SET BY CALIFORNIA DHS AND
TECH SERVICES, nc. PHONE (408) 573-0555 O era 0 RWQCB REGION
I uA
CHAIN OF @ [] OTHER
v nrm i i ~

CLIENT ; Z SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

Equiva - Karen Petryna s M
SITE . P 2 L . j é) ﬁ p 5 é

11989 Dublin Blvd. O | e 9 Send invoice to Equiva

-
Dublin, CA 2 E S8 ES Incident# _ 98995328
AR YRR Sent report to Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
A conAanes 18 | &l 2| Bl 5| §
™ 1EIEME ATTN:smmber 4 S1040
3k IHEEEEE
SAMPLE 1.D. paTE | TIME | @ Z{ToTAL o2 = |EB1O ADD'L INFORMATION|  STATUS  [CONDITION] LAB SAMPLE #
F
g S -#z'ab ay |W [ 2| £ SR o/ %MM_MM:LZL_
\ '
- -7 oo || | | 0> pMgE W by S26D)
~ M- _\]L aso| VIV] V| V\/ o
| ot ' 1
SAMPLING [DATE ]TiME LING RESULTS NEEDED
COMPLETED —,h FORMED BY b NO LATER THAN
‘m e T
M YAG 65 8 Ygafee gios

[RELEASED BY ‘ |D’ATE |TIME RECEIVED BY
[RELEASED BY [zSATE TTME ‘RECEIVED‘B'\"———"' [DATE [TTME
SHIPPED VIA TDATE SENT __ [TIME SENT

[COOLER # | |
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WELL GAUGING DATA

Project# (X0 777 ;Q \ Dae = .;Z'-','—oc'j' '. .' Client Eguuife~

0. :
Site “2[@3 ’ ngﬁm. g. Tt CA..

Thickness | Volume of
Well Depth 10 of Immiscibles Survey
Size Sheen/ |immiscible | Immiscible] Removed |Depth to warer Depth to well | Point: TOB
Welt ID (in.) Qdor Liquid (ft.){ Liquid (f1.) (ml) (i) bottom (fi.) @
w1 Y ££4 1416 /
-2 | 4 ®.0% 46 {
wmw-2 | &4 4.0 [ 2Z.67 \V




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BIS# poemze £ Sit: 9944 $32% _
Sampler:  yWiKE 5. Date: 1-277-00
Well LD [y - | Well Diameter: 2 3 @) 6 8 |
Total Well Depth: ar1é Depth to Water: & &G [
- !

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: &0 Grade D.0. Meter (if req'd): Ysi HACH
Purge Method: Sampling Method: ~ Miler

Bailer Waterra Disposable Bailer

Disposable Bailer Peristaltic Exwracdon Port

Middleburg Exuaction Pump Dedicared Tubing

%ectric Submersible Other Other:

Well Diameter  Muliiplier Well Diameter  Mnitiplier
1" 0.04 4" 0.65
j—'—-—[ (Gals.) X 3 = 7"7 .q Gals. j" g;’ﬁl 60ﬂxer :iml *0.163
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes  Calculated Volume | ) S
Time |Temp CF)| pH Cond. Turbidity Gals. Removed Observations
aqz6 | &7 | 64 e 7700 e Bren
31% &6.'.-!' .8 \lsﬁ 2% 20 t\{
Qa0 | 673 1.0 s, 20 2% v
Did well dewater? Yes No Gallops actually evacuated: 24%
Sampling Time: a Sampling Date: 1-27-05
Sample 1.D.: ML <\ Laboratory: (‘Seauoi?  Columbia Other
Anaivzed for: @ @ TPE-D  Other:
@
EB LD. (if applicabie}: ¥ Time Duplicate 1D. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPE-D Other
A N
T reqd) ARG 5
D.O. (if req'd): fﬁe\-purc :’ i.’D /Lg Gow&::, \,{
: T , :

O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge:} mVvl Post-purge:3 mV
Biaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rocers Ave., San Jose. 55 3E77" /408 5720825




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BIS# ot L St @G 532
Sampler:  gppive < . Date: ) - 27O
Well LD M7 Well Diameter: 2 3 (4 6 8§
Total Well Depth: -gZ(,/ 6 Depth to Water: OA {
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: (,P_Vb Grade D.0O. Meter (if req'd): ﬂs)) HACH
o —

Purge Method: Sampling Method: iler

Bailer Waterra Disposable Bailer

Disposabie Bailer Peristaltic Extraction Port

Middleburg Extraction Pump Dedicated Tubing

%&cuﬁc Submersible Other Other:
- Weil Diameter  Muliplier Well Diameter  Muhiiplier
1" 0.04 4" 0.65
_%(Gals-) X % - 260 Gals. 2 3.;: gum xla:izusz *0.163
I Case Volume Specified Volumes  Calculated Volome
Time |Temp CF) pH Cond. Turbidity Gals. Removed Observations
007 | &7 | 6] | 1©07) | 43 il Cloeade
: . o 4

003 |enb | 68 | Adfape| /52 12 )
oot | ene 6% | 997 o | 2¢ \
Did well dewater? Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated: 2£ 7
Sampling Time: |Dy6 Sampling Date: -, 216
Sample 1.D.: ML 7 Laboratory: é@a Columbia  Other
Analyzed for: 69 2 (‘B@ @ TPH-D  Other:
EB LD. (if applicable): Time Duplicate I.D. (if applicable):
Analyzedfor: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH.D Other
D.O- @ reqdy Eopued A "W Conpum] |77 i
|C.R.P. (if reg'd): Pre-purge: my Posi-purge: mV

43

Biaine Te . inc. . San Jose, C& 95412 (408} 573-8553

oV Ser




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BIS#  ooomzn L SIS APgA 2G>
Sampler: ME S. Date: 27 -
Well ID.: AWy -2 Well Diameter: 2 3 (@) 6 8
Total Well Depth: 2> &7 Depth to Water: 4,1
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: (v Grade D.0O. Meter (if req'd): @ HACH
Purge Method: Sampling Method: )ﬁaﬂer
" Bailer Waterra Disposable Bailer
Disposable Bailer Peristaitic Extracton Port
Middleburg Extraction Pump Dedicated Tubing
yli;cm‘c Submersible Other Other:
Well Diameter  Multiptier Well Diameter  Muitiplier
1= 0.04 4" 0.65
ra 0.16 6" 1.47
Bl Gasx ———-‘:-g-— = 26. Gals. : 037 Cther radins” * 0.163
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes Calculared Volume
Time |Temp(’F)| pH Cond. Turbidity Gals. Removed Observations
aus  leeq |60 LS 7700 9
aldb el | 420 {72, 177 \D
N 110 [ e8 | 1HS 72100 | 27
Did well dewater? Yes Gallons acmally evacuated: 2 9
Sampling Time: AHE0 Sampiing Date: 12O
Sample 1.D. Muwa- < Laboratorv: ( Se@ Columbia  Other
Analyzed for: (AP é(? @ TPH-D  Other:
EB L.D. {if applicable): Time Duniicate L.I. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other
D.O. (if reg'd): S‘DEQ 2 @ 7 o e
O.R.P. (if req'd: Pre-purge: mvi Post-purge: mVv

Biaine Tech Services. in

c. 1680 Rogers Ave.

8s412 {408} ZTI-388E

. San Jesa, CA




